Other operating expenses – 9 1 – – – 8
Result from participations in
associated companies – – 3 – 3

Operating profit 173 1 3 1 178

Result from participations in
associated companies 31 – – 31 – –
Change in value of listed holdings – – – 579 – – 579
Dividends from listed holdings – – 92 – 92
Income from sale of securities 14 – – 14 – –
Interest income and other financial income 2 – – 2 – 0
Interest expenses and other financial
expenses – 71 – – – –   71

Profit/loss after financial items 149 1 – 531 1 – 380

Taxes – 117 – 91 – –   26

Minority share in income – 1 1 – – –

Net profit/loss for the period from
continuing operations 31 2 – 440 1 –   406

Net profit from discontinued
operations (Invik) – – – – –

Net profit/loss for the period 31 2 – 440 1 –   406

Earnings per share before and
after dilution, SEK:

– from continuing operations 0.14 – 1.84

– from discontinued operations – –

Total number of shares before and
after dilution 220,285,370 220,285,370

3 (3)

Condensed consolidated balance sheet as of 30 June 2004
In line

According Effect of with IFRS
to financial IFRS 3 Effect of Effect of opening
statements Business IAS 28, 39 IAS 41 balance

30 June Combi- Financial Agri- 30 June
2004 nations assets 1) culture 2) 2004

Intangible fixed assets 18 –   1 – – 17
Tangible fixed assets 4,150 – – 9 4,159
Shares and participations in associated
and other companies 12,170 – 6,634 – 18,804
Other fixed assets 408 – – – 408
Total fixed assets 16,746 –   1 6,634 9 23,388
Current assets 2,086 – – – 2,086

Total assets 18,832 –   1 6,634 9 25,474

Shareholders’ equity 11,676 –   1 6,634 7 18,316
Provisions 1,640 – – 2 1,642
Long-term liabilities 4,608 – – – 4,608
Short-term liabilities 908 – – – 908

Total shareholders’ equity,
provisions and liabilities 18,832 –   1 6,634 9 25,474

1) IAS 28 point 1 and IAS 39 mean that listed holdings in associated companies and other companies are
reported at their fair value, with value change reported in the consolidated income statement, as opposed
to the former accounting practice, that is, in accordance with the equity method and at acquisition cost.

2) IAS 41 entails that forest assets are reported at their fair value, with value change reported in the consoli-
dated income statement, and forestland at the deemed cost. Accordingly, no capital gain arises on the sale